## P10000065207

		<u> </u>
(Re	questor's Name)	_
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
<b>,</b> – -	,	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	$\overline{}$
		·

Office Use Only



700183434867

07/22/10--01024--024 \*\*78.75



AUG 10 2010 D.A. WHITE

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPOR	CH REC	UDE SUFFIX)	C
Enclosed are an original	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fec. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM:	(//)	(Printed or typed)		
-		33415 33415 State & Zip		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 10 AUG -6 PM 1: 14 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATEON OF CORPORATIONS
Division of Corporations

July 26, 2010

FRANKLY RRAMIREZ 8015 JACKSONSPRING RD TAMPA, FL 33615

SUBJECT: TOP NOTCH RECORDS LLC

Ref. Number: W10000034908

We have received your document for TOP NOTCH RECORDS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 510A00018031

ywa wor androi Chapiei 021, r.o. (110111) ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: 1 NC NOTCH Records ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Hillsborough Ave Tamps 41 33634 The principal place of business/mailing address is: ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Playing mosic Recording\_music SHARES (one hundred) The number of shares of stock is: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): ), address(es) and specific title(s):

Frankly Ranirez (President)

7015 Jackson spring Rd

Tanpa fl 33415 REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: - Frankly Maniniz 88 15 Tacksonspring Rd. Tanp. 4/33415 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: 8015 Jackey Barring Rd Tamp- +1 33615 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and a cept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Frankly: Kanica Z Signature/Registered/Agent Signature/Incorporator